PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1207

Page 1, remove lines 19 through 23

Page 2, line 1, replace "7." with "6."

Page 2, remove line 7

Page 2, line 8, replace "9." with "7."

Page 2, line 10, after "may" insert "operate a port that includes all real and personal property, structures, machinery, equipment, and appurtenances or facilities that are part of the port or used or useful in connection with the port either as facilities for the convenience of handling equipment, passengers, and freight or as part of port or port facilities operation. In the process of operating a port, a port authority may"

Page 2, line 18, after "commerce" insert ", and through having foreign trade zone authority"

Page 3, line 1, remove "1."

Page 3, remove lines 16 through 21

Page 3, line 23, replace "whether in this state or in an adjoining state, provided" with "one of which"

Page 3, line 24, remove "that at least one municipality"

Page 5, line 6, remove "subsection 1 of"

Page 5, line 7, replace "11-36-02" with "11-36-03"

Page 6, line 15, replace "General" with "Specific"

Page 11, line 31, remove "except the levy is limited to agricultural and industrial land"

Page 13, line 18, remove "or port hazard"

Page 13, line 21, replace the first comma with "or" and remove "or port hazard,"

Page 13, line 27, remove "port hazard,"

Page 14, line 29, remove the fifth comma

Page 14, line 30, remove "including the acquisition or elimination of port hazards,"

Page 16, remove lines 29 and 30

Page 17, line 1, replace "11-36-24" with "11-36-23"

Renumber accordingly